

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18354 Version: 0 Name: Soil and Water Conservation District of Jackson

County

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/2/2014 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 1/6/2014 Final action: 1/6/2014

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Soil

and Water Conservation District of Jackson County to provide education and information on soil and

water conservation at a cost to the County not to exceed \$16,940.00.

Sponsors: Bob Spence

Indexes: COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18354bu.pdf, 2. 18354adopt.pdf, 3. 18354AGMT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/6/2014	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Soil and Water Conservation District of Jackson County to provide education and information on soil and water conservation at a cost to the County not to exceed \$16,940.00. **RESOLUTION NO. 18354,** January 6, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, in the 2014 County budget, the Legislature did appropriate funds for a Cooperative Agreement between the County and the Soil and Water Conservation District of Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, under the proposed agreement, the District will undertake conservation efforts for the benefit and preservation of the road and bridge rights-of-way in unincorporated Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

File #: 18354, Version: 0
be and hereby is authorized to execute a cooperative agreement with the Soil and Water
Conservation District of Jackson County, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$16,940.00, in a form
to be approved by the County Counselor; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is
authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the agreement.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the legislature.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor
Certificate of Passage
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18354 of January 6, 2014, was duly passed on <u>January 6, 2014</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas <u>9</u> Nays <u>0</u>

Abstaining 0 Absent 0

Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 004 7201 56789

ACCOUNT TITLE: Special Road and Bridge Fund

Jackson County Soil & Water Conservation

Outside Agency Funding

NOT TO EXCEED: \$16,940.00

File #: 18354, Version: 0				
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing			